## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

### LAWS

OF THE

### STATE OF MAINE

AS PASSED BY THE

One Hundred and Sixth Legislature

1ST SPECIAL SESSION

JANUARY 2, 1974 TO MARCH 29, 1974

AND BY THE

One Hundred and Seventh Legislature

REGULAR SESSION

JANUARY 1, 1975 TO JULY 2, 1975

PUBLISHED BY THE DIRECTOR OF LEGISLATIVE RESEARCH IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REVISED STATUTES OF 1964, TITLE 3, SECTION 164, SUBSECTION 6.

THE KNOWLTON AND McLeary Company Farmington, Maine 1975

Law and Legislative Reference Library	
Law Librarian	. Edith L. Hary
Legislative Staff Assistants	
Director	Vacancy

#### LEGISLATIVE STATISTICS

## FIRST SPECIAL SESSION 106TH LEGISLATURE

CONVENED: January 2, 1974 ADJOURNED: March 29, 1974

DAYS IN SESSION: 61

LEGISLATIVE DOCUMENTS: 562

**PUBLIC LAWS: 160** 

PRIVATE AND SPECIAL LAWS: 75

**RESOLVES: 25** 

CONSTITUTIONAL RESOLUTIONS: 2

VETOES (pocket): 1 UNSIGNED LAWS: 3

**EMERGENCY ENACTMENTS: 90** 

LAWS EFFECTIVE: June 28, 1975 (unless otherwise specified)

# REGULAR SESSION 107TH LEGISLATURE

CONVENED: January 1, 1975 ADJOURNED: July 2, 1975 DAYS IN SESSION: 109

LEGISLATIVE DOCUMENTS: 1948

**PUBLIC LAWS: 628** 

PRIVATE AND SPECIAL LAWS: 105

**RESOLVES: 42** 

**CONSTITUTIONAL RESOLUTIONS: 5** 

VETOES: 26

PASSED OVER VETO: 14 UNSIGNED LAWS: 25

**EMERGENCY ENACTMENTS: 149** 

LAWS EFFECTIVE: October 1, 1975 (unless otherwise specified)